

To whom it may concern,

Please take a moment and consider donating to the Bobby Stark Foundation. The Bobby Stark Foundation, 501(c)(3) organization, was formed for the purpose of providing yearly scholarships to individual(s) 18-22 years of age that have graduated high school and wish to continue their education.

The foundation was formed in 2006 after our youngest son, Bobby, died in a car accident on February 11 of that year. He was a passenger in a single car rollover accident in which he died instantly.

During the past 5 years, the Bobby Stark Foundation has assisted over 49 young adults to continue their education by **donating 100% of the Foundation's proceeds** to the scholarship fund. Over \$29,000 has been distributed to date.

Each year, we plan events in an effort to increase the scholarship fund to an amount that is self-sustaining and will one-day provide a full-ride scholarship each year to a deserving young adult.

This year's events are a golf tournament and a poker tournament. Friends, family and classmates compete for the purpose of raising money for the scholarship fund. All tournament entry fees, corporate contributions, raffle dollars and any other donations will all be going to the scholarship fund. Please take a moment and visit bobbystark.com to help understand the impact my son had on our community.

My wife Diane, my son Billy and I loved Bobby very much. While we will no longer be able to enjoy his presence, we feel very strongly that something good should happen from this terrible tragedy.

To apply for a scholarship, please visit bobbystark.com and download the scholarship application. The scholarship winners are chosen by the Bobby Stark Foundation Board of Directors.

EIN: 20-5835893			RECEIPT	
Foundation: Bobby Stark Foundation Inc. 501(c)(3) Address: 527 W. Briles Rd City, ST ZIP Code: Phoenix, AZ 85085		Donator: Address: City, ST ZIP Code:		
DATE	DESCRIPTION OF DONATED ITEMS		AMOUNTS	
			TOTAL	